ISSN 2519-4070

The journal is enlisted in the professional publications of the Ministry of Education and Science of Ukraine (Order of MES of Ukraine) Ne 241 from 09.03.2016)

> Recommended for publication by the TNEU Research Council (Protocol № 7 of 22.02.2017



Economic Theory

of Ternopil National Economic University



A quarterly newsletter «Journal of the European Economy» was founded in 2001 by decision of the Academic Council of Ternopil Academy of National Economy (now Ternopil National Economic University).

«Journal of European Economy» is published 4 times a year and distributed by subscription, mail, retail and e-mail.

Founder and publisher - Ternopil National Economic University.

«Journal of European Economy» is registered at the International Centre of Periodicals on November 10, 2016 (ISSN International Centre of. Paris) and received an ISSN 1684-906X (Ukrainian printed version), ISSN 2519-190X (Ukrainian electronic version), ISSN 2519-4070 (English printed version), ISSN 2519-4089 (English electronic version).

Responsible for release: Kuryliak Vitalina, Prof., Dr. of Economic Science.

Address: 11/1202 Lvivs'ka St., 46000, Ternopil, Ukraine. Ternopil National Economic University Tel.: (0352) 47-50-75 E-mail: jee.tneu09@gmail.com Web-site: jee.tneu.edu.ua